

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 464 of 2022

Dr. Smt. Shakuntala Tripathi **Versus** Bhuvnesh Yadav

16/08/2023	None appears for the petitioner even when the case is taken up for hearing in the second round. Mr. Pawan Kesharwawni, counsel for the respondents. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that though the reply has been filed, he may be granted a week's further time to seek further instructions in the matter. As prayed by him, list this case in the week after next. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

Praveen