



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**CONT No. 464 of 2022**

DR. SMT. SHAKUNTALA TRIPATHI **versus** BHUVNESH YADAV &

Another

### **Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
|-------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
| <b>27/02/2026</b> | <p>Ms. Shotabdi Bagchi, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Rohishek Verma, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Chandresh Shrivastava, counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>As prayed, list this matter in the week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/><b>(Radhakishan Agrawal)</b><br/>Judge</p> |
| <i>Priyanka</i>   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |